OP \$790.00 5693833

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM685211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/17/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dr.'s Own, Inc.		10/29/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr.'s Own, LLC
Street Address:	5923 Farnsworth Court
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5693833	AMERICA'S ARCH SUPPORT EXPERTS
Registration Number:	4196933	TOPO SCAN BY GOOD FEET
Registration Number:	4159328	TOPOSCAN
Registration Number:	4004085	PAIN RELIEF FROM HEEL TO TOE!
Registration Number:	3851588	ENDURASTEP
Registration Number:	3489531	INSERT COMFORT HERE!
Registration Number:	3351561	INSERT COMFORT HERE!
Registration Number:	3604425	GOOD FEET YOUR FOOT SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2899463	
Registration Number:	3320223	
Registration Number:	3169729	GOOD FEET AMERICA'S #1 ARCH SUPPORT
Registration Number:	3230431	
Registration Number:	3183328	GOOD FEET
Registration Number:	3320080	GOOD FEET
Registration Number:	3313712	GOOD FEET
Registration Number:	3667850	GOOD FEET
Registration Number:	2122941	DR.'S OWN ORTHOTICS
Registration Number:	2653895	YOUR ARCH SUPPORT STORE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007481 FRAME: 0174

900653685

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2545069	G
Registration Number:	2766190	G
Registration Number:	2852411	GOOD FEET
Registration Number:	2751902	GOOD FEET
Registration Number:	2751904	THE GOOD FEET STORE
Registration Number:	2751905	THE GOOD FEET STORE
Registration Number:	3613370	DR.'S OWN
Registration Number:	2130530	DR.'S OWN
Registration Number:	2742104	DR.'S OWN
Registration Number:	2852408	GOOD FEET
Registration Number:	2751886	GOOD FEET
Registration Number:	3088276	GOOD FEET WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	3230432	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619 525 3865

Email: docketing@procopio.com
Correspondent Name: Barry Soalt of Procopio
Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111656-000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry F. Soalt
SIGNATURE:	/Barry F. Soalt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dr.'s Own Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment(4057286.3).docx#page1.tif source=Dr.'s Own Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment(4057286.3).docx#page2.tif source=Dr.'s Own Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment(4057286.3).docx#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007481 FRAME: 0175

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Dr.'s Own, Inc. a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 5923 Farnsworth Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, is the owner of, and has continuously used the trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on annexed Schedule "A" (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Dr.'s Own, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 5923 Farnsworth Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 (hereinafter "Assignee"), on March 17, 2020, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business and any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, as set forth on annexed Schedule "A"; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks identified on annexed Schedule "A" be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as of the above date did hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the aforesaid Trademarks, worldwide, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registrations thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule "A"; and Assignor agrees to execute any further documents, now and hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

Executed this 29 day of oct _____, 2021, at _____ Del Mar _____, California.

Dr.'s Own, Inc.

By: Matt Columan

Maithew CFO

4057286.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007481 FRAME: 0176

SCHEDULE "A"

ISSUED REGISTRATION(S)

Mark	Application #	Registration #	Registration Date
AMERICA'S ARCH SUPPORT EXPERTS	88/071,039	5,693,833	Mar 5, 2019
TOPO SCAN BY GOOD FEET & DESIGN	85/357,042	4,196,933	Aug 28, 2012
TOPOSCAN	85/354,603	4,159,328	Jun 12, 2012
PAIN RELIEF FROM HEEL TO TOE!	85/104,412	4,004,085	Jul 26, 2011
ENDURASTEP	77/879,814	3,851,588	Sep 21, 2010
INSERT COMFORT HERE!	77/140,762	3,489,531	Aug 19, 2008
INSERT COMFORT HERE!	77/140,617	3,351,561	Dec 11, 2007
GOOD FEET YOUR FOOT SOLUTION & DESIGN	78/788,865	3,604,425	Apr 7, 2009
3 SQUARE LOGO	78/228,754	2,899,463	Nov 2, 2004
3 SQUARE LOGO	78/664,990	3,320,223	Oct 23, 2007
GOOD FEET AMERICA'S #1 ARCH SUPPORT	78/537,420	3,169,729	Nov 7, 2006
3 SQUARE LOGO	78/260,488	3,230,431	Apr 17, 2007
GOOD FEET & DESIGN	78/756,501	3,183,328	Dec 12, 2006
GOOD FEET & DESIGN	78/639,416	3,320,080	Oct 23, 2007
GOOD FEET & DESIGN	78/639,375	3,313,712	Oct 16, 2007
GOOD FEET & DESIGN	78/639,357	3,667,850	Aug 11, 2009
DR.'S OWN ORTHOTICS & DESIGN	75/110,893	2,122,941	Dec 23, 1997

4057286.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007481 FRAME: 0177

YOUR ARCH SUPPORT STORE	76/302,614	2,653,895	Nov 26, 2002
G & DESIGN	76/302,697	2,545,069	Mar 5, 2002
G & DESIGN	76/307,446	2,766,190	Sep 23, 2003
GOOD FEET	76/307,445	2,852,411	Jun 15, 2004
GOOD FEET	76/311,713	2,751,902	Aug 19, 2003
THE GOOD FEET STORE & DESIGN	76/312,014	2,751,904	Aug 19, 2003
THE GOOD FEET STORE	76/312,015	2,751,905	Aug 19, 2003
DR.'S OWN	77/361,231	3,613,370	Apr 28, 2009
DR.'S OWN	75/239,212	2,130,530	Jan 20, 1998
DR.'S OWN	78/169,981	2,742,104	Jul 29, 2003
GOOD FEET & DESIGN	76/302,652	2,852,408	Jun 15, 2004
GOOD FEET & DESIGN	76/302,698	2,751,886	Aug 19, 2003
GOOD FEET WORLDWIDE	78/233,776	3,088,276	May 2, 2006
3 SQUARE LOGO	78/260,490	3,230,432	Apr 17, 2007

4057286.3

RECORDED: 11/02/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007481 FRAME: 0178